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 Innovation actors from non-participating countries to this Call and third countries may 

also participate, but they will be informed by their own National EUREKA Office. 

 The project should have an obvious advantage and added value resulting from the 

cooperation between the participants from the countries (e.g. increased knowledge 

base, commercial leads, access to R&D infrastructure etc.). 

 The project should demonstrate the contribution of the participants from the countries 

on a balanced base, and the project must be equally significant to all participants. 

 

Any partner whose cooperative R&D project is consistent with the aforesaid criteria can 

apply to the Call in accordance with the national Laws, Rules, Regulations and Procedures 

in effect. 

 
Submission and the approval procedures will be carried out in a two phase process: 

Process for Phase 1;  

 Partners will be asked to present a short project outline using the EUREKA Project 

Application Form (http://www.eurekanetwork.org/download-project-application-

form),  

 Eligibility Check will be performed according to the EUREKA/Eurostars eligibility 

criteria by National Funding Bodies (http://www.eurekanetwork.org/in-your-country) 

 Application forms should be sent to jointrdcall@eurekanetwork.org by the 15th of 

February, 

 Analysis  of  the  financial  situation  of  the  partners  from  participating  countries 

will be performed, 

 Information exchange between the NFBs on the results of the Phase 1 of the 

evaluation procedure will be performed by  the 5th of March 2013, 

 Recommendations and feedback will be given to the participants from the NFB experts 

on technical, scientific, legal and financial aspects of the project in March 2013.  

Process for Phase 2; 

 Partners with approved outlines will be invited to submit their national funding 

applications according to national procedures  to the EUREKA scheme or they will be 

recommended to submit their proposals to the  Eurostars Programme 10th Cut-off  by 

the 4th of April 2013,  

 For EUREKA project proposals, national evaluations will be conducted in each country 

following the standard PAM methodology. For Eurostars proposals, the Eurostars 

procedures will be followed (www.eurostars-eureka.eu). 
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Contact Information 

 EUREKA Secretariat: jointrdcall@eurekanetwork.org 

 

 Participating Countries 

AUSTRIA: Hartmann Olaf (olaf.hartmann@ffg.at) 

CANADA: Cullins Melanie (Melanie.Cullins@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca) 

CROATIA: Tomasek Ana (ana.tomasek@bicro.hr) 

CZECH REPUBLIC: Martinec Josef (josef.martinec@msmt.cz) 

FINLAND: Vaehae-Pietilae Kirsi (kirsi.vaha-pietila@tekes.fi) 

THE NETHERLANDS: Manning Taake (taake.manning@agentschapnl.nl) 

ROMANIA: Lungu Vasile (vasile.lungu@ancs.ro) 

SPAIN: Fernandez Moyano Oscar (oscar.fernandez@cdti.es) 

SOUTH KOREA: Shim Gitae (gtshim@kiat.or.kr) 

SWEDEN: Aronsson Tomas (tomas.aronsson@vinnova.se) 

SWITZERLAND: Gut Andreas (andreas.gut@bbt.admin.ch) 

TURKEY: Emre Yurttagul (emre.yurttagul@tubitak.gov.tr) 

 

 

 


